CH \$490.00 063535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation)		04/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coveris Flexibles US LLC (formerly known as Exopack, LLC)
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Coveris Technology LLC (formerly known Exopack-Technology, LLC)
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Coveris Advance Coatings US LLC (formerly known as Exopack Advanced Coatings, LLC)
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Coveris Flexibles US Inc. (formerly known as Cello-Foil Products, Inc.)
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0861

900449401 REEL: 006329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0635356	CF
Registration Number:	0679632	MARAFLEX
Registration Number:	1246122	TECNILITH
Registration Number:	1749153	DURATOOL
Registration Number:	2067371	REFLEX
Registration Number:	2907014	LASERTEAR
Registration Number:	2996339	DURATOOL ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3151256	INSPIRE
Registration Number:	3042255	CLEARSHIELD
Registration Number:	3200077	I-VAC
Registration Number:	3293301	STRAT FX
Registration Number:	3914651	HALO
Registration Number:	4006658	POLARFLEX
Registration Number:	3901524	Z-FLO
Registration Number:	2765640	
Registration Number:	2765641	EXOPACK
Registration Number:	3220481	SHUR-SEAL
Registration Number:	3319958	SEAL 'N VENT
Registration Number:	3319960	SEAL 'N VENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060602-0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Reel 4552 Frame 0676)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Reel 4552 Frame 0676)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Reel 4552 Frame 0676)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Reel 4552 Frame 0676)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0862

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of April, 2018, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as U.S. Agent,

successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent, ("Lender"), in

favor of COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC, formerly known as Exopack, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, COVERIS TECHNOLOGY LLC, formerly known as Exopack-

Technology, LLC, a California limited liability company, COVERIS ADVANCED COATINGS

US LLC, formerly known as Exopack Advanced Coatings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company and COVERIS FLEXIBLES US INC., formerly known as Cello-Foil Products, Inc., a

Michigan corporation (collectively, "Companies" and each individually, a "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by

the Companies in favor of Lender in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement), including trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

May 31, 2011, executed by the Companies in favor of Lender and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4552/0676 (the "Trademark

<u>Security Agreement</u>"), and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

9565754v2 4/30/2018 10:17 AM 1989.480

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0863

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as U.S. Agent

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Payoff)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CF	0635356	10/9/56
MARAFLEX	0679632	6/2/59
TECHNILITH	1246122	7/26/83
DURATOOL	1749153	1/26/93
REFLEX	2067371	6/3/97
LASERTEAR	2907014	11/30/04
DURATOOL ECLIPSE	2996339	9/20/05
INSPIRE	3151256	10/3/06
CLEARSHIELD	3042255	1/10/06
I-VAC	3200077	1/23/07
STRAT FX	3293301	9/18/07
HALO	3914651	2/1/11
POLARFLEX	4006658	8/2/11
Z-FLO	3901524	1/4/11
[Design Only]	2765640	9/16/03
EXOPACK	2765641	9/16/03
SHUR-SEAL	3220481	3/20/07
SEAL 'N VENT	3319958	10/23/07
SEAL 'N VENT	3319960	10/23/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0865

None.

<u>INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES</u>

None.

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0866